PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michelle C Kueppers	01/29/2008
Steven W Albrecht	01/30/2008
Mark S Kroll	01/30/2008
Vitaly Rogachevsky	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.		
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Blvd		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55164-0683		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11933833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)236-5120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5620

Email: patent.dept@hbfuller.com Correspondent Name: H.B. FULLER COMPANY Address Line 1: 1200 WILLOW LAKE BLVD.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 64683

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bin Su

Total Attachments: 1

500452375

source=DH010US03Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020439 FRAME: 0278

UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: DH-010-US-03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we). Michelle C. Kueppers, 13 Meadowlark Lanc, North Oaks, Minnesota 55127, United States of America; Steven W. Albrecht, 22899 Imperial Ave., Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025, United States of America; Mark S. Kroll, 3324 Katie Lane, Arden Hill, Minnesota 55112, United States of America; Vitaly Rogachevsky, 8863 PineHurst Circle, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125, United States of America; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

COMPOSITION AND METHOD RELATING TO A HOT MELT ADHESIVE

		·	, a
disclosed in my application for Un	nited St	ates Letter Patent filed	
concurrently her	cwith		
on November 1	. 2007	and assigned Serial No.	11/933,833 ; and
I hereby authorize and rec 27091, as well as to insert the filin	quest n g date	ny attorney(s) and/or ages and application number (nts associated with; Customer Number if said application above when known.
existing under and by virtue of the at 1200 Willow Lake Bivd., Box the entire right, title, and interest	laws (<u>64683</u> in and	of the State of <u>Delaware.</u> St. Paul, Minnesota 55 to said invention, to said	"Assignee"), a corporation organized and and having its principal place of business 64-0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring I application for any and all countries, to at of any and all countries which may be
which is hereby acknowledged, I(assigns, the entire right, title and i for any and all countries, to any ar all countries which may be grante	we) ha interess ad all I ad there	weby sell, assign, and tr , legal and equitable, in .etters Patent, and to any con; and the Commissio	duable consideration, the receipt of all of ansfer unto Assignee, its successors, and and to said invention, to said application and all Design Letters Patent of any and aer of Patents and Trademarks is hereby in Letters Patent which may be granted to
Dated 29,08	First l	inventor's Signature: inventor's Name;	Wichelle C. Kueppers
Dated: SAN 30 y 69		nd Inventor's Signature: ad Inventor's Name:	Stoven W. Albrecht
Dated: <u>Jaw, 70 200</u> 8		Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Name:	Mark S. Kroll
Dated: 10m 17, 98		n Inventor's Signature: n Inventor's Name:	Vitaly Rogachevsky

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 020439 FRAME: 0279